



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

December 01, 2021

**MR. CLYDE E. SOTTO**  
 Authorized Managing Officer  
**GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION**  
 Lapu-lapu, Ibaan, Batangas

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 532, Series of 2021**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Multi Purpose Building at Barangay Calsapa, San Teodoro, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of Covered Court w/ 26m x 14m dimension w/ installation of roof, roof framing and roof accessories; construction of slab (Class B); electrical works; painting works (Steel and Concrete); installation of front design(signage); Rubberized Paint for Basketball Court Lines and Markings installation of fascia frame and fascia cover; Barangay Counterpart- Clearing & Grubbing w/o gutter & downspout.)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS AND 30/100 ONLY (Php 2,493,780.30)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	2.00 ea	6,965.54	13,931.08
B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	1.97 months	21,335.10	42,030.15
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	37.65 cu.m	350.97	13,214.02
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	3129.89 kg	62.69	196,212.80
903(2)	Formworks and Falseworks	228.60 sq.m	713.14	163,023.80
900	Reinforced Concrete	55.81 cu.m	6,515.96	363,655.73
1047(2)& 1047(3)	Structural Steel & Metal Structure Accessories	9421.88 kg	91.59	862,949.99
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	543.34 sq.m	698.20	379,359.99
1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories	78.20 ln.m.	956.30	74,782.66
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete) including rubberized paint on flooring	172.57 sq.m	414.80	71,582.04
1032(1)c	Painting Works ( Steel )	244.78 sq.m.	140.14	34,303.47
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	104,188.49	104,188.49
I	Steel Works	1.00 l.s	174,546.08	174,546.08
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 2,493,780.30</b>

The project shall be completed within **Fifty nine (59) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.